c) Total number of shares covered by these options 4,48,990 equity shares are covered under RRIL – Employees 

Stock Option Scheme 2022.  

The present disclosure is in respect of allotment of 1,381 

equity shares made on November 10, 2025. 

d) Pricing formula Not applicable at this stage. 

e) Options vested 1,381 (One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-One only) 

f) Time within which option may be exercised Vested Options can be exercised within a period of 10 years 

from the date of relevant vesting. 

Provided that in the event of death or permanent incapacity of a 

Grantee, the minimum vesting period of one year shall not be 

applicable and in such instances, the ESOPs shall vest 

immediately, on the date of the death or permanent incapacity. 

g) Options exercised; 1,381 (One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-One only) 

h) Money realized by exercise of options; ₹3,78,394/-  

(Rupees Three Lakh Seventy-Eight Thousand Three Hundred 

Ninety-Four only) 

i) The total number of shares arising as a result of 

exercise of option 

1,381 (One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-One only) 

j) Options lapsed;  Not applicable. 

k) Variation of terms of options;  Not applicable. 

l) Brief details of significant terms;  As per RRIL ESOS 2022. 

m) Subsequent changes or cancellation or exercise of 

such options;  

Not applicable.